BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Union Electric)	
Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri for Certificates of)	File No. EA-2023-0286
Convenience and Necessity for Solar Facilities.)	

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF TAX STRATEGY - CASS COUNTY

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Company" or "Ameren Missouri"), and in compliance with ¶ 5.e of the approved Stipulation and Agreeent in this case, hereby notifies the Commission that it has elected to utilize a 40% Investment Tax Credit as its tax strategy for the Cass County Energy Center project.

WHEREFORE, Ameren Missouri submits this notice.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ James B. Lowery

James B. Lowery, Mo. Bar #40503 JBL LAW, LLC 9020 S. Barry Rd. Columbia, MO 65201

Telephone: 573-476-0050 E-Mail: lowery@jbllawllc.com

ATTORNEYS FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that true and correct copies of the foregoing was served on the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission and the Office of the Public Counsel via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 11th day or February, 2025.

/s/ James B. Lowery